

# County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 18-1610, Version: 1

Health and Human Services Agency recommending the Board recognize Michelle Hunter upon her retirement from the County of El Dorado Health and Human Services Agency, and approve the Chair to sign a Proclamation recognizing Michelle's service and dedication to the clients in the Community Services Division of the Health and Human Services Agency. (Est. Time: 5 Min.)

#### **DEPARTMENT RECOMMENDATION:**

The Health and Human Services Agency (HHSA) recommending the Board of Supervisors recognize Michelle Hunter upon her retirement from the County of El Dorado HHSA Community Services Division, and to sign a Proclamation in recognition and appreciation of Michelle's 32 years of dedication to public service and excellence in the Community Services Division.

#### **DISCUSSION / BACKGROUND:**

N/A

#### **ALTERNATIVES:**

N/A

#### OTHER DEPARTMENT / AGENCY INVOLVEMENT:

N/A

#### CAO RECOMMENDATION:

It is recommended that the Board hear this proclamation.

#### FINANCIAL IMPACT:

N/A

#### **CLERK OF THE BOARD FOLLOW UP ACTIONS**

Clerk of the Board to obtain signature of Chair on a Proclamation in appreciation of Michelle Hunter's 32 years of service.

#### STRATEGIC PLAN COMPONENT:

N/A

### CONTACT

Patricia Charles-Heathers, Ph.D., Director